MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

Los Angeles Unified School District and United Teachers Los Angeles February 15, 2023

COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

With regards to Community Schools in the Los Angeles Unified School District, the parties agree to the following:

- 1. The District shall maintain a Community Schools Steering Committee (CSSC) to support the implementation, expansion and maintenance of the Community Schools Program. The CSSC shall be composed of District leaders, LAUSD and UTLA Lead Coaches and Community Partners (Currently UNITE-LA).
- 2. By June 30, 2025, the Community School Steering Committee shall produce an assessment of the Community Schools transformation process at the designated schools and provide recommendations.

This non-precedent setting agreement is for the duration of the parties' 2022-2025 Collective Bargaining Agreement and may be renewed by mutual agreement.

It is so agreed:		
LAUSD	UTLA	
DATE		